
MEMORANDUM

TO: RANDY HILL, PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR

FROM: JON LUTZ, CITY ENGINEER

SUBJECT: 2012 CEDAR STREET UTILITY PROJECT

DATE: May 24th, 2012

INTRODUCTION:

The City of Muscatine received bids onthe Cedar Street Utility Project on May, 23rd, 2012.

BACKGROUND:

The engineer's estimate was $464,919.00. Bids were received as follows:

Company Location Base Bid Alternate

1. Sulzberger Excavating Muscatine, Iowa $399,865.95 $399,746.70
2. Brandt Construction Co. Milan, Illinois $400,787.40 $381,599.40
3. Hagerty Earthworks, LLC Muscatine, Iowa $430,230.40 $430,230.40

RECOMMENDATION/RATIONALE:

I recommend City Council award the Cedar Street Utility Project with alternate bid items to
Brandt Construction Co. at the June 7th regular meeting for $381,599.40 and that contracts and
bonds be prepared accordingly forCouncil approval on June 21st, 2012.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. Bid Tabulation



ITEM QUANTITY UNIT

General

Traffic Control

'^r.id'Hg
Urban Seeping

^ural Seeding

Sill Fence

IV mspcclion
Conduction Survey

Pavement Removal

7" PCC Pavement Patch

6" Asphalt Miil'ngs SubDase

Concrete Barner Rail

Section A Subtotal:

Water Distribution
10- DIWM Class 52

8" DIWM Class 52

6" DIWM Class 52

10' line Stop

10" Gale Valve

10" Plug & Thrusl Block
1Q'x10" Tapping Valve & Sleeve

8" Line Stop

8' Gate Valve

6* ygjVg&HydrantAssembly
?' Copper Se

r Copper Service Reconneclion EA

Section B Subtotal:

Storm Sewer
SW401 Manhole 5 Dia

SW401 Manhole 6' Dia

SW507 Inlet

Raise Manhole 5' Dia

15" RCP2000D

18' RCP20O0D

24" RCP 20O0D

24' RCP Apron

30- RCP 2000D

30" HOPE

30' RCP Apron
Remove & Mortar 24" CMP

16' Dnvcv,-ay Culver!

Class E Revetmonl Stone 110

Section C Subtotal:

Alternates
15" HDPE/A2000 PVC

18' HDPE/A2000 PVC

24- HDPE/A2000 PVC

30" HDPE/A2000 PVC

Nyloplast 30' Manhole

10" HOPE DR9 Water Main

Section D Subtotal:

Base Bid

Bid With Lower Alternates

BID TABULATION

CEDAR STREET UTILITY PROJECT
Bid Opening: May 23, 2012

Engineer's Estimate Sulzberger Excavating, INC. Brandt Construction Co.

Price/ Unit Total Price/ Unit Total Adjusted Total
Per Alternates

$3.000 00 $2 200 00 S2.200 00

$115,253.00 $78,576.55 $78,576.55

S1,000 00 $1.895 00

$203,220.00 $167,480.80 $167,480.80

S6.050 00 $5,280.00 $5.280 00

$146,446.00 $153,808.60 $150,403.35

$3,286.00

$464,919.00 $399,865.95

$399,746.70

Price/Unit

S12,000.X

$19.000 00

$2 010.00

S2.450.00

$48.00

$11.00

$74 25

$4.000 00
85,850.00

81.5a0.00
$4.700.00

$2.445.00

83.4O6.O0
$2,350.00

II 96000

$55.00

$1,000.00

$1.655.00

$43 00

881.00

Total

$12.000.00

$1.800.00

$19.000 00

$703.50

$2.202.00,

$2,450.00

$4,700.00
$1,418.00

S5.428 00

$59,192.40

$7300.00

$1,521.00
$10.500.00

S2.800.00
$900.00

$1.200.00

$208,690.00

S8.700.00

82,350.00
$11.500 00

84.150.00!

81.CgQ.00
82Q.35O.00

$2.660.00

$19,422.00

$2,915.00
$755.00

835.480.00

$1,000 00
S1.900.00

81,855.00
84,840.00

$132,905.00

$10,479.75

53,233.00

$400,787.40

»»LOW BID»»

Adjusted Total
Per Alternate*

$12,00Q.0C

$1,800.00
$19,000 0C

$4,700.0C
$1,418 PC
85.428.0C

S4.400.0C

$59,192.40

$2.800 00

$2,445X0
81,200.00

$82,566.00

$8,700.00

83,400.00

S2.350.0C
811,500.00

$4.150.00

$20,350.00
S2.860.0C

S1.000.0C

81,900 PC

S1.855.O0
$4,840.00

$132,905.00

8128,938 00

$126,936.00

$381,599.40

Hagerty Earthworks, LLC
Price/Unit Total Adjusted Total

Per Alternates

S3.000 00 $3.000 00

$83,468.40 $83,468.40

$1.675 00

$189,419.00 $189,419.00

$5,830 00 $5.830 00

$157,343.00 $157,343.00

$0.00

$430,230.40

$430,230.40


